AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION
AGREEMENT (Amendment) is made this 20" day of May, 2021, by and between Texas Pride
Disposal Solutions LLC DBA Texas Pride Disposal (Texas Pride Disposal) and Williamsburg
Settlement (Customer).

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Customer and Texas Pride Disposal previously entered into that certain
Residential Solid Waste Collection Agreement dated July 1, 2016 (Contract); and

WHEREAS, Customer and Texas Pride Disposal desire to, and do hereby, amend the
Contract pursuant to the terms and provisions set forth in this Amendment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and the mutual covenants herein,
Customer and Texas Pride Disposal agree as follows:

1. Effective July 1, 2021, the service rate will be $21.95 per home per month. This rate will
remain in effect for a period of five (5) years.

2. Effective July 1, 2021, the term of the Contract will be extended for a five (5) year period
through June 30, 2026.

In the event of any conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, this Amendment
shall be controlling.

Except as specifically amended in this Amendment, the Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect in accordance with its original terms and condition.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Customer and Texas Pride Disposal have and do hereby enter
into this Amendment, intending to be bound hereby, as of the date first above written.

Texas Pride Disposal Solutions, LLC Williamsburg Settlement

. 5 ;7/?(»

Sirnase: ARevin Qthcnasn Signature:»-é Z;
o \m)
Printed:__Kevin Atkinson Printed: C/ /&, } il (74 | >/L

Title:_Owner Title: 797%( :@'Lﬁ '




